Ballast
76
© 2018 STANDARD Products Inc. All Rights Reserved.
www.standardpro.com     Rev. April 17, 2023 .
Lamp & Ballast kit
All the components to install an HID fixture are conveniently
packed into a single box, ensuring that the installation can be completed all at once: lamp,
capacitor (if required), ignitor (if required), mounting brackets, prewired ballast and hardware.
Order
code
Description Lamp
watts
(W)
ANSI
code
Input
volts
(V)
Circuit
type
Lamp
shape
Lamp
base
Lamp
finish
Luminaire
Metal Halide
61840 LBK/BMH0100/TRITAP/C/HX/MED 100 M90 120/277/347 HX-HPF EDX17 E26 Clear Open
61841 LBK/BMH0150/TRITAP/C/HX/MED 150 M102 120/277/347 HX-HPF EDX17 E26 Clear Open
60986 LBK/BMH0175/TRITAP/C/CWA/MED 175 M57 120/277/347 CWA ED17 E26 Clear Enclosed
60985 LBK/BMH0175/TRITAP/C/CWA/MOG 175 M57 120/277/347 CWA ED28 E39 Clear Enclosed
61008 LBK/BMHP0400/TRITAP/C/CWA/MOG 400 M155 120/277/347 CWA ED37 E39 Clear Enclosed
High Pressure Sodium
60994 LBK/BHPS0050/120/C/R/MED 50 S68 120 R-HPF ED17 E26 Clear Open
60995 LBK/BHPS0070/120/C/R/MED 70 S62 120 R-HPF ED17 E26 Clear Open
60996 LBK/BHPS0100/120/C/R/MED 100 S54 120 R-HPF ED17 E26 Clear Open
61010 LBK/BHPS0070/TRITAP/C/HX/MED 70 S62 120/277/347 HX-HPF ED17 E26 Clear Open
61012 LBK/BHPS0100/TRITAP/C/HX/MED 100 S54 120/277/347 HX-HPF ED17 E26 Clear Open
61013 LBK/BHPS0100/TRITAP/C/HX/MOG 100 S54 120/277/347 HX-HPF ED23.5 E39 Clear Open
61009 LBK/BHPS0150/120/C/R/MED 150 S55 120 R-HPF ED17 E26 Clear Open
61002 LBK/BHPS0150/TRITAP/C/HX/MED 150 S55 120/277/347 HX-HPF ED17 E26 Clear Open
61003 LBK/BHPS0150/TRITAP/C/HX/MOG 150 S55 120/277/347 HX-HPF ED23.5 E39 Clear Open
61004 LBK/BHPS0250/TRITAP/C/CWA/MOG 250 S50 120/277/347 CWA ET18 E39 Clear Open
61005 LBK/BHPS0400/TRITAP/C/CWA/MOG 400 S51 120/277/347 CWA ET18 E39 Clear Open
Electronic Sign
Electronic Transformer
Order
code
Description No. of
lamps
Input
volts
(V)
Max.
case temp
(°C)
Input
power
(W)
Line
current1
(A)
Open circuit
volts
(V)
Min starting
temp.
(°C)
T8HO lamp
footage
(ft.)
Min.      Max.
T12HO lamp
footage
(ft.)
Min.       Max.
61015 ESB/12/216/UV/STD 1, 2 120 - 277 90 131 1.20 800 -29 4 12 2 16
61016 ESB/13/432/UV/STD 1, 2, 3 120 - 277 90 267 2.40 800 -29 4 24 4 32
61019 ESB/34/432/UV/STD 3, 4 120 - 277 90 267 2.40 800 -29 4 24 4 32
64172 ESB/14/1040/UV/STD 1, 2, 3, 4 120 - 277 90 352 3.00 1000 -29 8 32 10 40
61017 ESB/46/848/UV/STD 4, 5, 6 120 - 277 90 410 3.50 860 -29 16 36 8 48
Order
code
Description Input
volts
(V)
Output
volts
(V)
Input
watts
(W)
Input
current
(A)
Power
factor
Auto
reset
Dimmable Min. starting
temp.
(°C)
Max. starting
temp.
(°C)
Dimensions
 L x W x H
(mm)
619512 T120V/150W/AR/STD 120 11.4 150 1.27 0.99 Yes Yes -18 75 104 x 35 x 28
1Based off T12HO lamps at 120V
2Electronic halogen transformers are not designed to be compatible with LED MR16 replacement lamps.
Using LED lamps with a halogen transformer may cause the lamps to flicker, strobe, or shut down.